G-26.98

Assistant Commissioner for Patent: **Box Assignments** 

01 FC:581

07-08-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 100756446 Attorney Docket No. 101022 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Toshikazu KAGEYAMA FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: June 18, 1998 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 18, 1998 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 60341 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 07/07/1998 BCURTES 00000120 09105041 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: June 26, 1998 Registration No. 27,075 James A. Oliff Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. P-42,168 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) <u>Tos</u>	hikazu KAG	GEY <b>AM</b> A	(5)		
/1_R	) Insert						The state of the s
(1-0	Name(s) of Inventor(s)						and
	111/01/01/05/						
		other good signed, assign,	In consider od and valua the understander and transfer and	ration of the ble consider igned agree to set over the constant of the constan	he sum of rations pai (s) to as	one dollar d to each o sign, and	(\$1.00) and of the under- hereby does
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) <u>FU</u> (10) <u>17</u>	Jl XEROX ( -22, Akasa	CO., LTD. aka 2-chom	ne, Minato	o-ku, Tok	yo, Japan
		(hereina: and inte U.S.C. Sincluding reissues reexaming known as	fter designarest for the 100, in the 100, in the 100, and all ation certif	tted as the e United St. invention, a l divisions Letters Pa icates that	Assignee) ates of Am and in all a , continual tent, ext may be gr	the entire erica as dapplications, subsensions, ranted on t	right, title efined in 35 ns for patent stitutes, and reissues and he invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11) <u>DO</u>	UBLE-SIDE	O IMAGE FO	RMATION	SYSTEM	
	or roreign Appil-						and the same of th
	cation Number			igned has ()		ited an ann	ligation for
		patent in	the United	States of	America	rted an app	olication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	June 18,	1998	PRE Andrews (Assert Assert		
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S	. applicatio	on Serial Nu	mber		
	for filed applications						
interthere going which Converto obto the to is or arroff the the enote to on the converto on the converto on the converto on the convertor of the convertor of the convertor on the convertor of the convertor on the convertor of	1) The undersigned to action and any conto execute separate leem necessary.  2) The undersigner ference which may be forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary ention for Protecti 4) The undersigned that in or confirm by the Assignee.  5) The undersignee has any and all Let with the entire interest,	d agree(s) e declared with the interfered agree(s) in conne on of Inde d agree(s) reissue of thereby eters Pate inuing or and hereb ein assign ents in co	to execute concerning Assignee in ence. to execute constrial Properto perform a reexamina authorize(s) nts of the Ureissue appy covenants hed, and the conflict here rant(s) the entification ited States	all papers this applice every way pall papers claims or everty or simulation a grand and requestications that he has the has t	necessary cation or cossible in and document provisions illar agree ative acts to favalist(s) the Cos resulting to the said (they have they have)  FF & BERRING De necessar Trademark	in connect continuation obtaining ints and per of the I ments. which may d United S commissione from said Assignee, e) full ric not execut OGE the pow y or desira Office for	ion with any or division evidence and form any act nternational be necessary tates patent of Patents application as Assignee to conveyed, and will per to insert able in order recordation
under	In witness whereconsigned name(s).			_			
Date,	June 18, 1998 N	ame of In	ventor	so minage	v pazerju	ma	(SEAL)
	N						
	N						
	N						
	N						
	N						
	N						
befor	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Consi Te at least two wit:	nesses who	also sign	here:			
Date		Witness	discription of the Marketon of the control of the c		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY		
pate		witness		BOOT A TITLE TO THE BOOK TO SEE AN EXCEPTION AFTER THE PROPERTY OF THE SECOND COMMENTS OF T	ΡΛΤΕΙ	NT	

RECORDED: 06/26/1998

REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0091